Hennepin County MN Government Employees

First Name

KENNETH
DALE
JOSEPH
JOHN
DONALD
HAROLD
JAMES
HILBERT
RUTH
WILLARD
KEITH
SINIKKA
DALE
DONALD
KENNETH
JACK
ARNOLD
JAMES
ROGER
CAROL
DONALD
JAMES
ALLAN
MICHAEL
JOHN
JOHN
DOUGLAS
DONALD
JANE
JAMES
ROBERT
WAYNE
DAVID
RONALD
BRENT
ARDETH
ROY
FLORENCE
JOHN
BARBARA
ROBERT
MENA
JOHN

Last Name

YOUNG
ACKMANN
BIANCHI
GRAF
OMODT

WESTERBERG

BERGUM
FLOREN
YAHANDA
BOTKO
NELSON
LUNDEEN
FOLSTAD
VODEGEL
STEVENS
PROVO
SKAAR
KINCANNON
ENGSTROM
OGREN
HOLST
GAFFNEY
MORAN
SIITARI
HAIGHT
SIMS
EIDEM
MONK
YOUNG
LARSEN
SWARTZ
LARSON
PECCHIA
LOCKHART
RUNNING
LEE
WARTER
TRAINOR
DOSEDEL
INGRASSIA
ROHLF
DYSTE
BENVER

Top 50 Pensions

$15,251
$14,180
$13,309
$12,704
$12,543
$12,263
$11,286
$11,176
$10,991
$10,803
$10,534
$10,137
$9,808
$9,646
$9,400
$9,308
$9,227
$9,187
$9,179
$9,144
$9,077
$9,050
$8,984
$8,949
$8,873
$8,720
$8,698
$8,614
$8,563
$8,561
$8,539
$8,441
$8,420
$8,413
$8,396
$8,385
$8,149
$8,090
$8,012
$7,976
$7,961
$7,960
$7,940

Monthly Pension Annual Pension

$183,012
$170,163
$159,707
$152,450
$150,521
$147,151
$135,436
$134,116
$131,890
$129,635
$126,403
$121,642
$117,695
$115,750
$112,800
$111,702
$110,726
$110,247
$110,143
$109,725
$108,929
$108,595
$107,804
$107,386
$106,471
$104,639
$104,373
$103,372
$102,752
$102,733
$102,470
$101,288
$101,036
$100,956
$100,753
$100,618

$97,788

$97,083

$96,139

$95,715

$95,536

$95,514

$95,276

*Est. Lifetime Payout

$7,099,022
$6,600,609
$6,195,041
$5,913,523
$5,838,725
$5,707,990
$5,253,566
$5,202,353
$5,116,007
$5,028,529
$4,903,162
$4,718,487
$4,565,381
$4,489,927
$4,375,507
$4,332,907
$4,295,058
$4,276,472
$4,272,459
$4,256,214
$4,225,357
$4,212,385
$4,181,719
$4,165,506
$4,130,009
$4,058,958
$4,048,619
$4,009,812
$3,985,747
$3,985,007
$3,974,822
$3,928,963
$3,919,183
$3,916,102
$3,908,203
$3,902,980
$3,793,206
$3,765,854
$3,729,221
83,712,771
$3,705,826
$3,704,997
$3,695,744



JEAN HOLTEN $7,915
PATRICIA WELF $7,852
GLEN MORROW $7,836
MICHELE SMOLLEY $7,808
SHIRLEY FLOM $7,743
HAROLD GUSTAFSON $7,739
KENT CHRISTIANSON $7,698

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90)
Assumes current pension is beginning pension

Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590

Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded

$94,984
$94,224
$94,027
$93,701
$92,919
$92,862
$92,380

$3,684,442
$3,654,935
$3,647,324
$3,634,654
$3,604,319
$3,602,117
$3,583,423

Avg Wage = 57,000
Median Home = 248,000

Unemp =5.5%
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