Hennepin County MN Government Employees Top 50 Pensions

First Name	Last Name	Monthly Pension	Annual Pension	*Est. Lifetime Payout
KENNETH	YOUNG	\$15,251	\$183,012	\$7,099,022
DALE	ACKMANN	\$14,180	\$170,163	\$6,600,609
JOSEPH	BIANCHI	\$13,309	\$159,707	\$6,195,041
JOHN	GRAF	\$12,704	\$152,450	\$5,913,523
DONALD	OMODT	\$12,543	\$150,521	\$5,838,725
HAROLD	WESTERBERG	\$12,263	\$147,151	\$5,707,990
JAMES	BERGUM	\$11,286	\$135,436	\$5,253,566
HILBERT	FLOREN	\$11,176	\$134,116	\$5,202,353
RUTH	YAHANDA	\$10,991	\$131,890	\$5,116,007
WILLARD	ВОТКО	\$10,803	\$129,635	\$5,028,529
KEITH	NELSON	\$10,534	\$126,403	\$4,903,162
SINIKKA	LUNDEEN	\$10,137	\$121,642	\$4,718,487
DALE	FOLSTAD	\$9,808	\$117,695	\$4,565,381
DONALD	VODEGEL	\$9,646	\$115,750	\$4,489,927
KENNETH	STEVENS	\$9,400	\$112,800	\$4,375,507
JACK	PROVO	\$9,308	\$111,702	\$4,332,907
ARNOLD	SKAAR	\$9,227	\$110,726	\$4,295,058
JAMES	KINCANNON	\$9,187	\$110,247	\$4,276,472
ROGER	ENGSTROM	\$9,179	\$110,143	\$4,272,459
CAROL	OGREN	\$9,144	\$109,725	\$4,256,214
DONALD	HOLST	\$9,077	\$108,929	\$4,225,357
JAMES	GAFFNEY	\$9,050	\$108,595	\$4,212,385
ALLAN	MORAN	\$8,984	\$107,804	\$4,181,719
MICHAEL	SIITARI	\$8,949	\$107,386	\$4,165,506
JOHN	HAIGHT	\$8,873	\$106,471	\$4,130,009
JOHN	SIMS	\$8,720	\$104,639	\$4,058,958
DOUGLAS	EIDEM	\$8,698	\$104,373	\$4,048,619
DONALD	MONK	\$8,614	\$103,372	\$4,009,812
JANE	YOUNG	\$8,563	\$102,752	\$3,985,747
JAMES	LARSEN	\$8,561	\$102,733	\$3,985,007
ROBERT	SWARTZ	\$8,539	\$102,470	\$3,974,822
WAYNE	LARSON	\$8,441	\$101,288	\$3,928,963
DAVID	PECCHIA	\$8,420		\$3,919,183
RONALD	LOCKHART	\$8,413	\$100,956	\$3,916,102
BRENT	RUNNING	\$8,396		\$3,908,203
ARDETH	LEE	\$8,385	\$100,618	\$3,902,980
ROY	WARTER	\$8,149	\$97 <i>,</i> 788	\$3,793,206
FLORENCE	TRAINOR	\$8,090	\$97,083	\$3,765,854
JOHN	DOSEDEL	\$8,012		\$3,729,221
BARBARA	INGRASSIA	\$7,976	\$95,715	\$3,712,771
ROBERT	ROHLF	\$7,961	· · ·	\$3,705,826
MENA	DYSTE	\$7,960		\$3,704,997
JOHN	BENVER	\$7,940	\$95,276	\$3,695,744

JEAN	HOLTEN	\$7 <i>,</i> 915	\$94 <i>,</i> 984	\$3,684,442
PATRICIA	WELF	\$7,852	\$94,224	\$3,654,935
GLEN	MORROW	\$7,836	\$94,027	\$3,647,324
MICHELE	SMOLLEY	\$7,808	\$93,701	\$3,634,654
SHIRLEY	FLOM	\$7,743	\$92,919	\$3,604,319
HAROLD	GUSTAFSON	\$7,739	\$92,862	\$3,602,117
KENT	CHRISTIANSON	\$7,698	\$92,380	\$3,583,423

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90)
Assumes current pension is beginning pension
Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590
Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded

Avg Wage = 57,000 Median Home = 248,000 Unemp = 5.5%

